 ACS, Inc. - Government Solutions
Kentucky Department of Revenue
Motor Fuels Excise Tax
ASCII FILE FORMAT
Transporter Informational Report
VERSION: 1.0
DATE: JUNE 2007
KY_ASCII_Transporter_V003.doc  Proprietary Information

KY_ASCII_Transporter_V003.doc  Proprietary Information
- 6 -  ACS, Inc. - Government Solutions
D SCHEDULE TYPE CODES: TRANSPORTERS REPORT
For up to date Schedule Codes please reference the Kentucky Department of Revenue website http://revenue.ky.gov/business/motorfuels.htm.
Note: There are no TIA values for this tax report.
E Zero Activity Record Required Fields:
When a Zero Activity Return, no business transacted, is submitted, place the following information in a single record for each tax type:
1. Jurisdiction Code KY
2. Data Mode A
3. Return Type O
4. Tax Return Type TR
5. Period End Date
6. Schedule Type Leave blank (three spaces)
7. Product Type The value “000” (zero, zero, zero)
9. Filer’s FEIN
10. License Number State assigned License or Account Number
34. Net Gallons The value “0” (zero)
35. Gross Gallons The value “0” (zero)
36. Billed Gallons The value “0” (zero)
37. Postmark Date Provide the date and time (YYYYMMDDHHMMSS)
Only populate field positions listed above. Field positions listed above are Mandatory. The example records here break at 100 characters but a
TRUE file submission does NOT require a break until the last character (470 per line).
KY_ASCII_Transporter_V003.doc  Proprietary Information
- 7 -  ACS, Inc. - Government Solutions
Transporter Report Example: Zero Activity Record:
This first example is what the final product should look like for a Zero Activity Report.
KYAO TR04302007   000  222333555  00001223
                                                                 0             0             0
This next example is what the final product looks like with a period holding the place of each space of the blank fields to better understand the layout of the
record. When submitting a Zero Activity Report do not fill in the spaces with any other characters, they should remain spaces.
KYAO.TR04302007...000..222333555..00001223.............................................................................
.......................................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................................
..........................................................................0.............0.............0.............
KY_ASCII_Transporter_V003.doc  Proprietary Information
- 8 -  ACS, Inc. - Government Solutions
F ASCII File Submission Example:
This example represents the Transporters Report.  It shows load activity using delivery records.
The purpose of this example is to show how an expected ASCII file should look when sent.  It focuses on:
1. A single Tax Type TR.
2. Load activity with Schedule 14 (4 records shown).
KYAO TR0731200714 065  112233445  11223344500           SAMS FUEL COMPANY INC.             222444555  BOBS GAS STATION
333555777  CALS FUEL CARRIERS                 888444333  125448                        07132007J_T61KY2332                                LOUISVILLE